
Paul
Typewriter
Paul Sipes Vice President

Paul
Typewriter
2/9/2024

TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text

TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text

TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text
David Milam - Project Manager

TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text
2/12/2024

TRACECREEK PM
Signature



PCO # 12 DATE_________________________1/22/2024

DESCRIPTION Adjust well depth,add additional wells and abandon #5 per PCO 12

CONTRACTOR Central Ky. Sheetmetal BID PACKAGE

WORK DESCRIPTION Adjust well depth,add additional wells and abandon #5 per PCO 12

1) Additional material 11- 1 1/4" SDR9 LOOPS $10,665.00

400' 3" pipe $952.00

260' 1 1/4" pipe $396.00

2) 6 loads of gravel $3,000.00

3) Set up and breakdown for additional wells $5,500.00

4) Redrill an additional 600' for abandoned well 5 $9,168.00

5) PECO on site for oil clean up when grouting the Well #5 

This will be for a full a day . $5,850

    MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $35,531.00

    10% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP $3,553.00

    DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL $

    TOTAL -ADD $39,084

Garrard Co.

PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

Exhibit A



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59450)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Garrard County High School Final Phase
BG Number: 22-349 District: Garrard County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Central Kentucky Sheet Metal, 0010, Mechanical
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/12/2024 
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,391,354.71

Net Approved COs $732,761.27

Remaining After Approved COs $658,593.44

Net All COs $867,732.91

Remaining After All COs $523,621.80

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$39,084.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$0.00

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-

$735.00

Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance

$522,886.80

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition
Change Order Description And Justification
Increase the overall amount of Geothermal Well by 11 additional wells to a total of 53 due to
original designed depth found unacceptable conditions found.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The added Geothermal Wells will maintain the original overall linear footage of the original
design amount of linear footage needed.

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=3801&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D3801
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=2917
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=18482&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D18482


Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

No

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $23,518.00 60.17%
Materials $12,013.00 30.74%
Profit and Overhead $3,553.00 9.09%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $39,084.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59450)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date

TRACECREEK PM
Signature

TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text
2/12/2024


